CH \$40.00 022135 6254879

RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Offic N FORM COVER SHEET
	ENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	e record the attached documents or the address(es) helow
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenshaften e.V.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Because Max-Planck assigns ½ of the entire interest to Asta Medica AG, the result is that the patent is owned by Max-Planck and ASTA The two assignees are:
	NAME 1: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenshaften e.V.
Execution Date(s): August 14, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached?	ADDRESS: Bunsenstraße 10, W-3400 Göttingen Federal Republic of Germany
3. Name of Conveyance:	NAME 2: ASTA Medica AG
X       Assignment of ½ interest       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ADDRESS: An der Pikardle 10, D-01277 Dresden Federal Republic of Germany
Other - Correction is requested on Reel/Frame No. 011268/0607 filed October 25, 2000. The correct assignment information is shown on this paper as well as in the Assignmen where Max Planck assigns ½ of their entire interest to ASTA.	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,254,879
Additional numbers atta	l ched? 🔲 Yeş 🗶 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be nailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:       Robert B. Murray         Address:       Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck         Suite \$00       Suite \$00         Street Address:       1425 K St., N.W.         Sity:       Washington,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
itate: D.C. Zip: 20005 elephone No.: 202/783-6040 acsimile No.: 202/783-6031	None required (government Interest not affecting title)     8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
mail Address: ttorney Docket No. : 2923-287	Authorized User Name <u>Robert B. Murray</u>
	SE THIS SPACE
. Signature.	~
Signature	
Robert B. Murray Total number Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3
	PATENT

## 700199499

# REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0062

### 08/01/2005 16:01 FAX 202 783 6031

RightFax

7/1/05 9:00 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

Ø 003

ບວ/ບອ/2000

## 05/0<del>5</del>/2005 700177846

Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	LI.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patient and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents of the address(es) below.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(lee)/Execution Date(s): Max-Planok-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenshaften e.V.</li> <li>Execution Date(s): August 14, 2000</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Because Mox-Planck assigns % of the entre interast to Asta Medica AG, the moult is that the patent is owned by Max-Planck and ASTA. The two assigness are: NAME 1: Max-Planck-Geselischaft zur Förderung der Wissenshaften e.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Altached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: Bunsenstraße 10, W-3400 Göttingen Federal Republic of Germany
Assignment of ½ interest Morger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Other - Correction is requested on Reel/Frame No. 011266/0507 filed October 25, 2000. The correct assignment information is shown on this paper as well as in the Assignment where Max Planck assigns ½ of their entire Interest to ASTA.	NAME 2: ASTA Medica AG ADDRESS: An der Pikardie 10, D-01277 Dresden Føderal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) & addregads(as) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6,254,879 8,506,393
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🚺 Yes 🛣 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2
Name:       Robert B. Murray         Address:       Rothwell, Figg, Emst & Manbeck         Suite 800       State 800         Streat Address:       1425 K St., N.W.         City:       Washington,         State:       D.C.         Zic:       202/783-6040         Facsimile No.:       202/783-8031         Email Address:       Atterney Docket No.:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _80</li></ul>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signeture: Signeture: Robert B. Murray Name of Parson Signing Total number of	May 9, 2006 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0063 2

ſ

2004

រសុទ្ធថ

## <u>SSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Bunsenstraße 10, W-3400 Göttingen, Federal Republic of Germany owns a certain invention entitled:

### METHODS OF TREATING PROTOZOAL DISEASES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 23 1999, Serial Number 09/359,405, (Attorney Docket No P100564-09011);

#### WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE

Asta Medica AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at An der Pikardie 10, D-01277 Dresden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half interest in said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned : epresentative of ASSIGNOR hereunto sets hand and seals this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ Aug. \_\_\_\_, 2000.

By: Christa Berzog

Title: <u>Read of patent department</u>.

Mex-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Kürderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005**